Trade and other receivables 			   Amortised cost 	  45,940,218 	Amortised cost 	  45,601,615

	 Investments			   Amortised cost 	  49,120,381 	Amortised cost 	  48,747,066

					   361,548,280 		  358,911,852

IAS 39 IFRS 9

a)	 Basis of preparation (continued)
New and amended standards adopted by the group (continued)

International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS 9): Financial Instruments (continued)

(ii) Reconciliation of statement of financial position balances from IAS 39 to IFRS 9

The group performed a detailed analysis of its business models for managing financial assets and analysis of their cash

flow characteristics. For more detailed information regarding the new classification requirements of IFRS 9, refer to

significant accounting policy a(i).

The following table reconciles the carrying amounts of financial assets, from their previous measurement category in

accordance with IAS 39 to their new measurement categories upon transition to IFRS 9 on 1 January 2018:

					   IAS 39		  IFRS 9

					   Carrying		  Carrying

					   amount	 Re-	 amount

					   31/12/17	 measurement	 01/01/18

					   Shs	 Shs	 Shs

	 Amortised cost:
	 Cash and cash equivalents
	 Balance under IAS 39 		   		  266,487,681 	 -	 266,487,681

	 Re-measurement: ECL allowance				   -	 (1,924,510)	 (1,924,510)

			   		  266,487,681 	 (1,924,510)	 264,563,171

	 Trade and other receivables
	 Balance under IAS 39 		   		  45,940,218 	 -	 45,940,218

	 Remeasurement: ECL allowance				   -	 (338,603)	 (338,603)

			   		  45,940,218 	 (338,603)	 45,601,615

	 Investments
	 Balance under IAS 39 		   		  49,120,381 	 -	 49,120,381

	 Remeasurement: ECL allowance				   -	 (373,315)	 (373,315)

			   		  49,120,381 	 (373,315)	 48,747,066

	 Balance under IFRS 9 - carrying amount 	 			   361,548,280 	 (2,636,428)	 358,911,852

44

a)	 Basis of preparation (continued)
New and amended standards adopted by the group (continued)

International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS 9): Financial Instruments (continued)

(iii) Significant and material impacts

-	 Total provision for impairment of trade and receivables increased by Shs. 338,603 from Shs. 6,010,850 as at 31

	 December 2017 to Shs. 6,349,453 as at 1 January 2018;

-	 Total provision for impairment of cash and cash equivalents amounted to Shs. 1,924,510.

-	 Total provision for impairment of investments amounted to Shs. 373,315.